

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

(1.) S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.1553/2021

Smt Naurti Devi W/o Late Shri Shivji alias Sheoji Ram Khati,
Aged About 61 Years, Resident Of Village Jaisinghpura Bass,
Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur (Raj.)

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority, Through Its Secretary, Jawahar
Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur (Raj.)

----Respondent

(2.) S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1567/2021

Smt Bhonri Devi W/o Shri Mool Chand, Aged About 68 Years,
Resident Of Jaisinghpura Bass, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur
(Raj.)

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority, Through Its Secretary, Jawahar
Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur (Raj.)

----Respondent

(3.) S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1552/2021

Chaman Lal Bagdiya S/o Shri Ghasi Ram, Aged About 54
Years, Resident Of Village Jaisinghpura Baas, Tehsil Sanganer,
District Jaipur (Raj.)

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority, Through Its Secretary,
Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur (Raj.)

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.R.K. Daga, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Vivek Tyagi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**Order****02/03/2021**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners Mr.R.K. Daga on admission.

This Court finds that in all these petitions, one Mr.Jitendra Mishra, Advocate, has filed caveat on behalf of M/s. Shri Gargi Buildcon Private Limited.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners have arrayed Jaipur Development Authority as a party respondent in each petition and before the Jaipur Development Authority Tribunal also, the Jaipur Development Authority was the party and as such, learned counsel for the petitioners has not supplied copy of the writ petitions to counsel on whose behalf caveat has been filed.

Learned counsel Mr.Vivek Tyagi is present in the Court and submits that he has instructions to appear in these cases as he represents the respondent-Jaipur Development Authority.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copy of the writ petitions to Mr.Vivek Tyagi, Adv. His name be shown in the cause list.

Learned counsel Mr.Vivek Tyagi is directed to file reply to the writ petitions as well as stay applications.

List these cases on 17.03.2021. Till the next date, status quo in respect of plots in question shall be maintained by the parties.

A copy of this order be placed in each petition.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J